## **ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED**

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



Date: July 11, 2024

To, Department of Corporate Services Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited.

With regard to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures received by the Company in pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited by the following persons:

- PRALAY KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY (Promoter Group) on 09.07.2024
- ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE (Promoter) on 10.07.2024

Kindly take the same into the records.

Thanking You,

For, ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 06439788

E-mail: info@aimetr.com

From:

**ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE** 

H NO. 240/1, SARADA PALLY SECTOR-1, MAKHLA UTTARPARA HOOGHLY 712245 WEST BENGAL

Date: 10.07.2024

To,

Corporate Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Board of Directors Ascensive Educare Limited Ascent Enclave 1110 Rasbihari Avenue, Fatokgora Chandannagar, Hooghly West Bengal 712136

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited.</u>

With regard to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited on 10.07.2024 by me, being one of the promoter of the company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED (543443)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE		
Concert (PAC) with the seller				
Whether the acquirer belongs to		YES		
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE LIMITED		
shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the	acquisition/disposal under			
consideration,	holding of:			
a) Shares car	rying voting rights	450116	11.02	11.02
b) Voting righ	its (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares				
c) Warrants/	convertible securities/any other			
instrument	t that entitles the acquirer to			
receive sha	ares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify	holding in each category)			
d) Total (a+b	n+c)	450116	11.02	11.02
Details of <del>acqu</del>	Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares car	rying voting rights <del>acquired</del> /sold	8000	0.20	0.20
b) VRs acqui	red otherwise than by equity			
shares				
c) Warrants/	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
acquired/s	old			
d) Total (a+b+c)		8000	0.20	0.20

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	442116	10.82	10.82
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	442116	10.82	10.82
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-		<u> </u>	
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	Open Market sale of shares		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Applicable		
including time till redemption, ratio at which it			
can be converted into equity shares etc.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	10 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024		
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	40,85,116 shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
TC before the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	40,85,116 shares	s of Rs. 10/- each.	
TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	40,85,116 shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			

### Note:

(\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

**ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE** 

Place: Hooghly Date: 10.07.2024 From:

#### PRALAY KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY

204/1 Sarada Pally Sec-1 Uttarpara, Kotrung, Nmakhla, Hooghly 712245 West Bengal

Date: 10.07.2024

To,

Corporate Compliance Department Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001 Board of Directors Ascensive Educare Limited Ascent Enclave 1110 Rasbihari Avenue, Fatokgora Chandannagar, Hooghly West Bengal 712136

Dear Sir,

**Sub:** Disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited.

With regard to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosures pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 & Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in relation to open market sale of shares of Ascensive Educare Limited on 09.07.2024 by me, being one of the member of the promoter group of the company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

PRALAY KUMAR CHATTOPADHYAY

Fralay Kr. Chattop adhyays

# Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number   % w.r.t. total share/voting capital   % w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital   % w.r.t. total share/voting share/voting capital   % w.r.t. total share/voting share/voti
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number   % w.r.t. total share/voting   % w.r.t. total diluted
Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number % w.r.t. total share/voting w.r.t.
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number % w.r.t. total share/voting total diluted
shares of TC are Listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number % w.r.t. total share/voting total diluted
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number % w.r.t. total share/voting total diluted
share/voting total diluted
wherever capital of applicable the TC (*)
Before the <del>acquisition</del> /disposal under
consideration, holding of :
a) Shares carrying voting rights 2,71,800 6.65 6.65
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity
shares
Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category)
c) Total (a+b+c) 2,71,800 6.65 6.65
Details of acquisition/sale
a) Shares carrying voting rights <del>acquired</del> /sold 2,00,000 4.89 4.89
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity
shares
Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify
holding in each category) acquired/sold
c) Total (a+b+c) 2,00,000 4.89 4.89
After the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:

a) Shares carrying voting rights	71,800	1.76	1.76
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
c) Total (a+b+c)	71,800	1.76	1.76
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	Open Market sell of shares		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Salient features of the securities acquired	Not Applicable		
including time till redemption, ratio at which it			
can be converted into equity shares etc.			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date	09 <sup>th</sup> July, 2024		
of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,			
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the	40,85,116 share:	s of Rs. 10/- each	
TC before the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the	40,85,116 shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	40,85,116 shares of Rs. 10/- each.		
the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale			

### Note:

(\*)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Pralay Kr. Chattop adhyay

Pralay Kumar Chattopadhyay

Place: HOOGHLY Date: 10.07.2024